CH \$115.00 3561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transplatinum Service, LLC		06/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEX Inc.
Street Address:	97 Darling Avenue
City:	South Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561041	FLEET ONE
Registration Number:	2240620	FLEETONE
Registration Number:	1899165	PLUSCHEK
Registration Number:	2782822	TRUCKERS ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein / Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 1:254 Commercial StreetAddress Line 4:Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8340/6076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Transplatinum (W7329358x7AC2E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0463 source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Transplatinum (W7329358x7AC2E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Transplatinum Service, LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company, is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the U.S. trademark registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

WEX Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements, dilution, and other violations.

TRANSPLATINUM SERVICE, LLC

11.1

Name: MIRA A. K. P.K.

Title:

Date: June 14, 2019

{W7152296.1}

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLEET ONE	3,561,041	January 13, 2009
FLEETONE	2,240,620	April 20, 1999
PLUSCHECK	1,899,165	June 13, 1995
TRUCKERS ADVANTAGE	2,782,822	November 11, 2003

{W7152296.1}

RECORDED: 06/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0466